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^'"onvet S"a.-" Allen, u

ba-.l ¦' K:ll"')lers from
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' League chanjpion-

Z «umlay. when they fin-

, NU;; a haiJ-fighting Bla-

,, spuing team. 7 to 1.
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: th«- series for Allen.
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. the league race. In the

t?;., Whiteville was upset
livnDoro while the Maner-
.... inre of Wallace. 4th

Masonboro won

L of the title games. 8-3;
.yrj came through with a

t ith iruling rally to pull
*n.i out of the fire. 4-3;

gacg sta"e for yester"
[sfflle
Ramblers served advance
.iu they were here for

SJ-:...ss. as they marked up
j. me initial rack on

'singles by lead-off man HughGriffith and Burney Covington,the former tallying when Stubbs
errored Lynn Rowan's easy
grounder. IBladenboro made it one-all in
the second as Johnny Hammonds'
reached first on Griffith's bobble,
sco! ing on singles by Ted Russ
and Garland Stubbs.
Levy Bridger, Jr., trying gal¬lantly to hold the pace set byAllen, matched him pitch for]pitch until the fatal fifth; when

the Ramblers won the game bydenting the rubber thiice on hitsjby Levy Heath, Hugh Griffith,Linwood Rowan, and JimmyCain's error. Maner's Ramblin'
Wreck reached Bladenboro's one-
man pitching staff for another
ttio in the sixth with Tom Liles
singling, scoring on errors byCain and Hardy as Luke Collie
reached second safely; BillyHardison went out to Hammonds,
unassisted; Jess Jackson's wild
heave put Farrow on safely, Jwith Collie scoring, Heath hit a
blooper single, Griffith bingled to
center, counting Farrow; Coving¬ton singled, loading the bases;Rowan hit to Hardy who nippedHeath at the plate, with Russ
doubling Griffith off third.

Allen, who is an example of a
great comeback in semi-pro ball,
twirled masterfully to clinch the
pennant for his club. He allowed
only one extra-base hit, a tripleby lead-off man Woodrow Ja-
cobs, of the Spinners, in the first[inning. After Jacobs was erased

at the plate on an attempted
squeeze-play, The Snag was su¬
perb, fanning 11 Spins and walk¬
ing only 2. Just how helpless the
losers were against his slants is
shown by the fact that only one
Spinner, Ted Russ, in the 4th,
was able to hit the ball out oi
the infield, with the exception of
their hits. Allen was almost rend¬
ered helpless by being hit by a
pitched ball some years back, but
has made a .gallant come-back,
beOig ulUl one of the best semi-
pros in Eastern North Carolina.
Young Levy Bridget, who

pitched lus heart out- trying to
win the pennant for Bladenboro,
gave up 10 blows, fanned 6
Ramblers, and walked none. He
has shown marvelous control all
season, and particularly through¬
out the series; walking only two
batters in all "three contests.
Given a little more help, this
Bridger might have made the
final story of the First Eastern
State League series a different
one.

Hugh Griffith, Rambler short-
fielder, led the batters with 3 for
4, while Jimmy Cain, of the
Spinners, hit 2 for 4. Cain was
the' Series leading batter with 6
for 11. Woodrow Jacobs also hit
2 for 4.
Thus comes to an end the first

season of the Eastern State
League, one which was success¬
ful; and an end to the first series
of the loop which can be termed
a great success. The members of
both the Bladenboro Spinners

Dist. Conference
In Fairmont Oct. 2
Fairmont Will Act As Host
To District P.-T. A. Meet¬
ing; State Members To
Attend
The 10th District conference of

the P.-T A. will bo held in Fair¬
mont on Oct. 2 with tile Fair¬
mont association acting as host.

State representatives will be
present for the meeing including
Mis. E. W. Howell, state presi-
and Masonboro Ramblers wish to
thank the citizens of Whiteville
and Columbus County for the
loyal support shown them during
this championship series.

dent; C. W. Phillips, vice presi¬
dent of National congress; Rus¬
sell Gruman, state chairman of

College Cooperation; Mrs. J. W.
Burke, executive secretary andd
treasurer; Mrs. J. S. Blair, state
field representative; Miss Mat-|
tie Bell Rogers, state historian;
and Miss Virginia Ward, state

parent education chairman.
Registration will be from 9:30

to 10:00 a. m. The meeting will
begin at ten and luncheon will
be served at 1:15 in the school
cafeteria at a nominal cost.
Mrs. Belton Thompson, White-

ville president of the P.-T.A., will
attend the meeting along with
some other members of the local
association, it was announced
this morning. j

FISHING TRIP
Dr. W. W. Stanfield, of Dun^J

.

Dr. F. H. Flemming, Dr. C. G.
Fuquay, W. E. Nichols, and M. O.
Phillips, of Coats, and Dr. Lewis
McCIoud, of Norwod, visited Rev.
Herbert Baker for a few days fish¬
ing last week.

DISCONTINUE DAILY
SERVICE
F.ank Sullivan, Lolaud man.

who has been operating a delivery
route I'ur the Wilmington Star,
running timmgh Leland. down
Route 17 to Shallotte unci back
through Southport, states he is
discontinuing the daily delivery
service after Saturday. He . will
still ^iakc his delivesies on Sun¬
day mornings. Oil week days
subscribers to the paper will get
their copy through the regular
mails.

ORDINATION 8KBVICE
Rev. Herbert Baker, of the

Southport Baptist church, will
hold an ordination service on Sun¬
day night for three deacons, W. .L
Aldridge, Ivan Ludlum, and G. C. i

Kilpstrick.
ATTENDS HOMECOMING
Miss Maude Inman left today

for Barium Springs, where she
will ntteud the annual homecom-
iHg day celebration Fiiilay. She
plans to spend Hie week end with
tiieiuls in Charlotte.

Athletes Foot Itch
HOW TO STOP IT
Make 5-Minute Test

Oet TK-OTj at any (true store
A[.ply this rnWERTO, PRVK-
TRATrXli fiingit lile 1-Vt.l. STRENG¬
TH. Heathen MORE KNtno to KII.I4
the itch, (iet NEW foot comfort 01
your Sic back.

WATSOX'8 MIARMACT

WANT ADS
FOR SALE: Registered Jersey

cow. Registered papers furnish¬
ed. James M. Haiper. Jr.. South-

port. N. C.

LOST: Black i>ocketbook between

Hickman's Crossroads and
C.i use Lauding, Sunday. Sept¬
ember 29. Finder pteaw retiirn
to Mis. E. V. Core, ShaUottc,
N. C.

FOR SALE: Two Desirable houges
in Southport. One on water¬
front. Stevens Agency, South-

port, N. C.

WYPEWRITER REPAIR-
ING.Any make. Also do

repairing: and cleaning on

Adding Machines. Prices
reasonable, See Mr. Harper
at State Port Pilot Office,
or contact me at 310 Eflst
Walter Street, Whiteville,
N. C., Phone 3088.
FOR SALE: One airdale tree

dog. One hound puppy. A. E.

CaUender. Shallotte, N. C.

LOST: One 6:50x16 tire and
wheel somewhere between thf
home of Judge Ward and the
Ash Postofflce September 16.
Liberal rewaid if finder will
return to O. B. Leonard. Ash,
N. C.

Auto
UPHOLSTERING

. Convertible Tops

. Head Linings

. Side Panels

. Seat Covers

. Body Repair

. Auto Painting

. Welding
SEE

CLYDE SPRADLEYS
CARAGE & BODY SHOP

xotjik or oihsomtiox or
PAltT.VUHHHII'

Notice in given thai I have this
«lay fold Jjiy interest and good wiU
in the partnership firm ni Reynolds
and Repimhls. at Shallotte. X. C..
to J. R. Reynolds. The business will
In* <>onlinued by Isaac C. Reynold*
and J. K. Revnolds to wliom ail
accounts are clue and who assume
all obligations.
This 19th dav of September. 194Q.

lv. ,\. REYNOLD*
Shallotte. N. C.

10-2 pd.
A IlMINIftTRATRIX'H 'XOTICK

TO < KKOITOIt*
The undersigned, having qualified

as administratrix of the estate of II.
.1. Williamson, deceased. late of
Krunswick County, this is to notify
all persons having claims against
said estate to preitent them to the
unrteraifrned, Xtlnt 1. Williamson, Ad¬
ministratrix, at Shallotte, North Car-
olina, or to H. 1. Mint*, attorney, at
his offire in Southport, North Caro-
lina. on or before September ith.
1917. or this notice will be pleaded
in bar of their recovery. All i>ersons
indebted to said estate will please
make immediate payment to the un¬

dersigned or to the said R. I. .Mint/.,
attorney.
This the 4th day of September,

19M
JCELLIE I. WILLIAMSON,

Administratrix.
J9-l.Cc

AI>MI\IKTKATKI3CS XOTICF
TO CIIE 111TOKN

Having qualified as administratrix
of the estate of the late Pete Wil¬
liams. deceased of Hruuswick Coun¬
ty. North Carolina, thin is to notify
all persons having claims against tin*
estate of the deceased to exhibit
them to the undersigned at South-
porr. North Carolina, on or btfore
tin 11th day of September, 1947, or
this notice will be pleaded in bar of
Uu»ir recovery. All persons indebted
to said estate will please make im-
modiale payment.
This (lie 11th day of Sept*»n»lr. r,

194C.
KUTHA WILLIAMS. Adm.n-
iMiatrix of the Ksta».e cf
PETT: WILLIAMS.

E. J. Prevatte, Attorney
It)- 16c.

A I)M I X 1ST It ATO RR NOTICE
TO CKKJJITOKH

Having qualified as administrator
of the estate of J. H.^Holdtn, 8r.,
deceased of Hrunswick County, North
Carolina, this is to notify all persons
having claims against the estate of
the deceased to exhibit them to the
undersigned at Supply, North Caro¬
lina. on or before the 11th day cf
September. 1947. or thin notice will
be pleaded in bar of their recovery.
All persons indebted to said estate
will please make immediate payment.

Thiii the 11th day of September.
1940.

.T. H. HOLDEN, JR.. Adminis¬
trator of the estate of

J. H. HOLDEN. SR.
R. I. Mlntz, Attorney
10-16 pd.

N

mmcaii^ccofi in

Cardigan Blazer
Swankv All- £4A AO
Wool Flannel

Sauc5' little jacket with
slender kick-pleat skirt !
In slate blue with bold red
braid. Also in toast with
jrold. Sizes 9 to 17.

All-Wool Reefer
.SI Barry" $34.98
^Stance of simple, fitted

plus the snugness of
a warm interlining! Avail¬
able in black, brown, green
and blue. 12-20.

Dashing Boy Goat
Luxurious All- £f|} HQ
Wool Fleece I 3^ #0
Comes with warm interlin¬
ing- and buttons with huge
glass discs! By Ruth Barry,
in brown, mint green, . . .

American Beauty. 12 to 20.

SHAIXOTTE TRADING CO-
^on Kirby, Prop. ShalJotte, N. C

AUTOMOBILE TROUBLE ?
See us, any make, any model *

ALL WORK GUARANTEED
BRYANT BROS. GARAGE
Service Station . . . Grist Mi] I
1V2 MILES SOUTH OF BOLIVIA, N. C.

ON HIGHWAY No. 17

AUTO REPAIR
t yx

J. ML Parker S. A. Babson
Corner U. S. No. 17 and No. 130

SUPPLY, N. C.

GENERAL AUTO REPAIRING

Acetylene and Electric Welding
IS OUR SPECIALTY

. Let Us Serve You .

BAREFOOT & HOLDEN
(Next Door to Wilson Arnold) SUPPLY, N. C.

We Are Receiving A Few
NEW TIRES

Several Sizes In Stock

WILSON ARNOLD
Esso Service Station

U. S. No. 17 Supply, N. G.

HELLO; FOLKS ! !-
Our Oyster Roast Has Opened Again With

PLENTY OF FRESH OYSTERS
Other Seafoods, Chicken and Steaks Fresh Every Day!

STOP AND SEE US
Open.7:00 A. M. Close.10:00 P. M.

HEWETT CAFE
GRISSETTOWN, N. C.

CUR MERCHANDISE
*

The goods we have to offer still
represents the best we can get, and
it is offered to you at a minimum mar¬

gin of profit.
R. GALLOWAY

General Merchandise
SUPPLY, N. C.

EXPERT SHOE REPAIR
NOW OPEN FOR BUSINESS.In Ruben Outlaw Store

Building, near Water Tower.

Skilled Workmanship . . . Best Materials

LOUIS' SHOE REPAIR
SOUTHPORT, N. C.

HAULING
You need one of our Meel body, one-Ion capacity

caf trailers. Best thing- on the market for moving youri
tobacco and other fa^ni products.
SEE THEM AT COAST ROAD SERVICE STATION

SAM RUSSr Shallotte, N. C. i

. . . Also Beautiful Horsman.

Sleeping Dolls.
Take our advice and make your

Selection while you may.

J. B. RUARK COMPANY
SOUTHPORT, N. C.

W B &S. BUS LINE
SOUTHPORT, N. C.

The Following Schedule Will Go Into Effect, Friday, March 1, 1946

- DAILY SCHEDULE -
LEAVE
Southport .. Lv.
Supply . Lv.
Bolivia Lv.
Winnabow,
Lanvale ....

Wilmington,
LEAVE

LV.
Lv.
Ar.

Lv.
Lv.
Lv.

Wilmington,
Lanvale
Winnabow,
Bolivia Lv.
Supply . Lv.
Southport Ar.

A.M.
7:00
7:£0
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30

7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:30

A.M.
9:00
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:i5
10:30

9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00

P.M.
1:30

2:00
2:15
2:30

1:35
1:50
2:05
2:20
2:35
3:05

P.M.
3:45
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15

4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:30

f.M.
8:00
t> 30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30

6:20
6:35
6:50
7:05
7:20
7:50

r rv

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30

. SUNDAY SCHEDULE .
LEAVE
Southport ..

Supply .
Bolivia
Winnabow,
Lanvale .
Wilmington,

Lv.
Lv.
Lv.
Lv.
Lv.
Ar.

LEAVE
Wilmington,
Lanvale .
Winnabow,
Bolivia
Supply . Lv.
Southport Ar.

Lv.
Lv.
Lv.
Lv.

A.M.
7:30
.8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00

9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
9:55

10:15

A.M.
10:45
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15

1:85
1:50
2:05
2:20
2:35
3:05

P.M.
3:45
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15

6:20
6:35
6:50
7:05
7:20
7:50

P.M.
6:00
6:30
e:45
7:00
7:15
7:30

10:00
10:16
10:80
10:45
11:00
11:30


