amblers Win Eastern Crown

hampionship Here From To 1; Winning Pitcher Ilen, Stages Comeback

Bladenboro made it one-all in shown by the fact that only one and Garland Stubbs.

the Ramblers won the game by pros in Eastern North Carolina. mont association acting as host cafeteria at a nominal cost. denting the rubber thrice on hits Young Levy Bridger, who Whiteville heave put Farrow on safely, State League series a different with Collie scoring, Heath hit a one. upset blooper single, Griffith bingled to Hugh Griffith, Rambler shortthe Maner- center, counting Farrow; Coving- fielder, led the batters with 3 for Wallace, 4th ton singled, loading the bases; 4, while Jimmy Cain, of the Masonboro won Rowan hit to Hardy who nipped Spinners, hit 2 for 4. Cain was games, 8-3; Heath at the plate, with Russ the Series leading batter with 6 through with a doubling Griffith off third.

rally to pull Allen, who is an example of a 2 for 4. the fire, 4-3; great comeback in semi-pro ball, Thus comes to an end the first the stage for yester- twirled masterfully to clinch the season of the Eastern State pennant for his club. He allowed League, one which was successadvance only one extra-base hit, a triple ful; and an end to the first series were here for by lead-off man Woodrow Ja- of the loop which can be termed they marked up cobs, of the Spinners, in the first a great success. The members of initial rack on inning. After Jacobs was erased both the Bladenboro

Imerican Look"

singles by lead-off man Hugh at the plate on an attempted Dist. Conference Griffith and Burney Covington, squeeze-play, The Snag was suthe former tallying when Stubbs perb, fanning 11 Spins and walk-Rowan's easy ing only 2. Just how helpless the losers were against his slants is

reached first on Griffith's bobble, was able to hit the ball out or hampions By Score Of scoring on singles by Ted Russ the infield, with the exception of their hits. Allen was almost rend-Levy Bridger, Jr., trying gal- ered helpless by being hit by a lantly to hold the pace set by pitched ball some years back, but Allen, matched him pitch for has made a gallant come-back, the P.-T.A. will be held in Fair- begin at ten and luncheon will running through Leland, down nitch until the fotal first, when has made a gallant come-back, the P.-T.A. will be held in Fair- begin at ten and luncheon will running through Leland, down

by Levy Heath, Hugh Griffith, pitched his heart out trying to present for the meeing including ville president of the P.-T.A., will service after Saturday. He will Linwood Rowan and Linwood Ro Jimmy win the pennant for Bladenboro, Cain's error. Maner's Ramblin' gave up 10 blows, fanned 6 Wreck reached Bladenboro's one- Ramblers, and walked none. He and Masonboro Eamblers wish to association, it was announced subscribers to the paper will get their conv. through the regular man pitching staff for another has shown marvelous control all thank the citizens of Whiteville this morning. trio in the sixth with Tom Liles season, and particularly throughsingling, scoring on errors by out the series; walking only two Cain and Hardy as Luke Collie batters in all three contests. reached second safely; Billy Given a little more help, this for Allen. Hardison went out to Hammonds, Bridger might have made the unassisted; Jess Jackson's wild final story of the First Eastern

for 11. Woodrow Jacobs also hit

SUITS AND COATS

Cardigan Blazer

Saucy little jacket with slender kick-pleat skirt!

In slate blue with bold red

braid. Also in toast with

Dashing Boy Coat

Luxurious All-Wool Fleece! \$29.98

Comes with warm interlining and buttons with huge glass discs! By Ruth Barry,

in brown, mint green, . . . American Beauty. 12 to 20.

gold. Sizes 9 to 17.

Swanky All-Wool Flannel

State representatives will be Mrs. Belton Thompson, White-discontinuing the daily delivery

dent of National congress; Rus- Fuquay, W. E. Nichols, and M. O. Rev. Herbert Baker, of th sell Gruman, state chairman of Phillips, of Coats, and Dr. Lewis Southport Baptist church, will In Fairmont Oct. 2 College Cooperation; Mrs. J. W. McCloud, of Norwood, visited Rev. hold an ordination service on Sunday and Herbert Baker for a few days fish. day night for three deacons, W. L. treasurer; Mrs. J. S. Blair, state ing last week. the second as Johnny Hammonds Spinner, Ted Russ, in the 4th, Fairmont Will Act As Host field representative; Miss Mat-To District P.-T. A. Meet- tie Bell Rogers, state historian; DISCONTINUE DAILY ing; State Members To and Miss Virginia Ward, state SERVICE parent education chairman.

F.ank Sullivan, Leland man, Registration will be from 9:30 who has been operating a delivery The 10th District conference of to 10:00 a. m. The meeting will route for the Wilmington Star, pitch until the fatal fifth; when being still one of the best semi- mont on Oct. 2 with the Fair- be served at 1:15 in the school Route 17 to Shallotte and back through Southport, states he is

> attend the meeting along with still make his deliveries on Sunsome other members of the local day mornings. On week days Apply this POWERFUL PENEassociation, it was announced subscribers to the paper will get the ired the morning.
>
> their copy through the regular the ltch. Get NEW foot comfort or your 25c back.
>
> WATSON'S PHARMACY Mrs. E. W. Howell, state presi- attend the meeting along with still make his deliveries on Sun-

AUTOMOBILE TROUBLE?

See us, any make, any model

ALL WORK GUARANTEED BRYANT BROS. GARAGE

Service Station . . . Grist Mill 11/2 MILES SOUTH OF BOLIVIA, N. C. ON HIGHWAY No. 17

AUTO REPAIR

J. M. Parker

S. A. Babson

Corner U. S. No. 17 and No. 130 SUPPLY, N. C.

GENERAL AUTO REPAIRING

Acetylene and Electric Welding

IS OUR SPECIALTY

- Let Us Serve You -

BAREFOOT & HOLDEN

(Next Door to Wilson Arnold)

We Are Receiving A Few. NEW TIRES

Several Sizes In Stock

WILSON ARNOLD

Esso Service Station Supply, N. C.

HELLO, FOLKS!!-

Our Oyster Roast Has Opened Again With PLENTY OF FRESH OYSTERS Other Seafoods, Chicken and Steaks Fresh Every Day!
—— STOP AND SEE US ——

Open-7:00 A. M. ---- Close-10:00 P. M.

WETT CAFE GRISSETTOWN, N. C.

CUR MERCHANDISE

The goods we have to offer still represents the best we can get, and it is offered to you at a minimum margin of profit.

R. GALLOWAY General Merchandise

SUPPLY, N. C.

HEAT with WOOD Downdraft

WOOD BURNER * ENJOY 24-HOUR CONTROLLED HEAT * BUILD BUT ONE FIRE A SEASON-

No Fires to Build On Cold Mornings * REMOVE ASHES ON AVERAGE OF ONLY 3 TIMES MONTHLY

Insist on the Downdraft ASHLEY-it's PATENTED. This thermostatically controlled wood burning heater saves up to 50% and more on fuel costs, write many Ashley users. Clean, less soot and dirt. Over 3,500 retailed in one city and trading area—truly a sensation. Now in our 16th year. See your local Ashley dealer today or write for his name.

ASHLEY AUTOMATIC WOOD STOVE COMPANY Columbia, S. C.

dent; C. W. Phillips, vice presi- Dr. F. H. Flemming, Dr. C. G. ORDINATION SERVICE

Burke, executive secretary andd Herbert Baker for a few days fish- day night for three deacons, W. L. FOR SALE: Registered Jersey Aldridge, Ivan Ludlum, and G. C. Kilpstrick

ATTENDS HOMECOMING Miss Maude Inman left today for Barium Springs, where she will attend the annual homecoming day celebration Friday. She plans to spend the week end with friends in Charlotte.

Athletes Foot Itch HOW TO STOP IT Make 5-Minute Test

EXPERT SHOE REPAIR

NOW OPEN FOR BUSINESS—In Ruben Outlaw Store
Building, near Water Tower.

A State 1 of 1 into Office, or contact me at 310 East Walter Street, Whiteville, N. C., Phone 3088.

Skilled Workmanship . . . Best Materials

LOUIS' SHOE REPAIR SOUTHPORT, N. C.

HAULING

You need one of our steel body, one-ton capacity Side Panels Sar trailers. Best thing on the market for moving your and other farm products.

Seat Covers
Body Repair Auto Painting
Welding
SE

Shallotte, N. C. SAM RUSS.



. . . Also Beautiful Horsman-

Sleeping Dolls.

Take our advice and make your Selection while you may.

J. B. RUARK COMPANY

SOUTHPORT, N. C.

cow. Registered papers furnished. James M. Harper, Jr., South-

port, N. C. LOST: Black pocketbook between Hickman's Crossroads and Gause Landing, Sunday, Sept-ember 29. Finder please return to Mrs. E. V. Gore, Shallotte,

FOR SALE: Two Desirable home in Southport. One on waterfront. Stevens Agency, Southport, N. C.

WYPEWRITER REPAIR-ING-Any make. Also do

repairing and cleaning on Adding Machines. Prices reasonable. See Mr. Harper at State Port Pilot Office.

FOR SALE: One airdale tree dog. One hound puppy. A. E. Callender, Shallotte, N. C.

LOST: One 6:50x16 tire and wheel somewhere between home of Judge Ward and the Ash Postoffice September 16. Liberal reward if finder will return to O. B. Leonard, Ash,

Auto UPHOLSTERING

S E E
CLYDE SPRADLEY'S
GARAGE & BODY SHOP

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP

Notice is given that I have this day sold my interest and good will in the partnership firm of Reynolds and Repnolds, at Shallotte, N. C. to J. E. Reynolds, The business will be continued by Isaac C. Reynolds and J. E. Reynolds to whom all accounts are due and who assume all obligations.

This 19th day of September, 1946.

This 19th day of September, 1946 W. A. REYNOLDS Shallotte, N. C.

The undersigned, having qualified as administratrix of the estate of H. J. Williamson, deceased, late of Brunswick County, this is to notify all persons having claims against said estate to present them to the undersigned, Nellie I. Williamson, Administratrix, at Shallotte, North Carolina, or to R. I. Mintz, attorney, at his office in Southport, North Carolina, on or before September 4th, 1947, or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate will please make immediate payment to the undersigned or to the said R. I. Mintz, attorney.

This the 4th day of September, NELLIE I. WILLIAMSON, Administratrix.

ADMINISTRATRIX'S NOTICE

TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as administratrix of the estate of the late Pete Williams, deceased of Brunswick County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of the deceased to exhibit them to the undersigned at Southport, North Carolina, on or before the 11th day of September, 1947, or this notice will be pleaded in har of their recovery. All persons indebtes to said estate will please make immediate payment.

This the 11th day of September,

RUTHA WILLIAMS, Administratrix of the Estate of PETE WILLIAMS.
Prevatte, Attorney

ADMINISTRATORS NOTICE TO CREDITORS

J. H. HOLDEN, JR., Adm. trator of the estate of J. H. HOLDEN, SR. I. Mintz, Attorney

W.B.&S. BUS LINE

SOUTHPORT, N. C.

The Following Schedule Will Go Into Effect, Friday, March 1, 1946

- DAILY SCHEDULE -

LEAVE		A.M.	A.M.	P.M.	P.M.	P.M.		
Southport	Lv.	7:00	9:00	1:30	3:45	6:00		18
Supply		7:30	9:30		4:15	6:30		V.
Bolivia		7:45	9:45		4:30	6:45		1
Winnabow.	100000000	8:00	10:00	2:00	4:45	7:00	HILLIA	1
Lanvale	Lv.	8:15	10:15	2:15	5:00	7:15		N.
Wilmington,	Ar.	8:30	10:30	2:30	5:15	7:30	10,12	17
LEAVE								
Wilmington,	Lv.	7:00	9:30	1:35	4:00	6:20	10:00	38
Lanvale	Lv.	7:15	9:45	1:50	4:15	6:35	10:15	
Winnabow,		7:30	10:00	2:05	4:30	6:50	10:30	
Bolivia	Lv.	7:45	10:15	2:20	4:45	7:05	10:45	
Supply	Lv.	8:00	10:30	2:35	5:00	7:20	11:00	
Southport	Ar.	8:30	11:00	3:05	5:30	7:50	11:30	
			SUNDAY	SCHEDU	ILE -			
LEAVE		A.M.	A.M.	P.M.	P.M.		41.3	
Southport	Lv.	7:30	10:45	3:45	6:00		STATE OF	
Supply		8:00	11:15	4:15	6:30		1	
Bolivia		8:15	11:30	4:30	6:45	A	14	
Winnabow,		8:30	11:45	4:45	7:00	E AKA	1211	
Lanvale		8:45	12:00	5:00	7:15		A POR	
Wilmington,	Ar.	9:00	12:15	5:15	7:30			

LEAVE Wilmington, Lv. Lanvale Lv. 9:15 2:05 6:50 10:30 9:30 Winnabow, Lv. 9:45 10:45 7:20 Supply Lv. Southport Ar.

All-Wool Reefer

Elegance of simple, fitted nes, plus the snugness of warm interlining! Avail-

ble in black, brown, green

"Ruth Barry"

SHALLOTTE TRADING CO. Shallotte, N. C. Hobson Kirby, Prop.